

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am part of an innovative team looking at designing a trackable denture case, for Hospital In-patients in the Yorkshire and Humber region. We would be most grateful if you could respond to the three questions regarding your Hospital's policy:

- 1. Is there a current Hospital policy regarding dentures, for In-patients? No
- 2. If so, how is this being implemented? N/A
- Do non-dental staff involved with in-patient care receive any formal training in regards to denture care? All clinical and support staff receive training in oral / mouth care which includes managing teeth / dentures (cleaning etc).